Resolution ZO' T -5

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN
OF LUTHER ADOPTING AN AMENDMENT TO THE BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR 2017/2018

WHEREAS, the Town of Luther, Oklahoma adopted
Resolution 2017-2 on June 6, 2017; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2017-2 put forth the budget for the
Town of Luther for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Luther Fire Chief resigned in July,
2017;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF THE TOWN OF LUTHER:

THAT the 2017/2018 budget is amended to decrease
Personnel Services Expenditures by $43,710 to $364,591 and
increase Maintenance and Operations Expenditures by $43,710 to
$276,846; and

THAT both the increase and decrease in the specified
expenditures are specific to the Town of Luther Fire Department.

ADOPTED this _ & (_ day of ~J« ((\/) , 2017, by the Town
Board of Trustees of the Town of Luther.

Town Clerk Treasurer



